TOWN OF ANSON Chippewa County

RESOLUTION 2023-02

Resolution Regarding the Town of Anson's Land Division And Deposit Fee Schedule

Whereas, the Town of Anson has recently adopted a Land Division Ordinance; and

Whereas, the Anson Town Board approved a fee schedule for the land division applications on December 8, 2022;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following fees must be submitted before an application will be accepted:

Minor Land Division review fee of \$250.00, plus deposit of \$100.00.

(Unless the application is submitted after the fact and then the review fee is doubled.)

Major Land Division review fee of \$300.00, plus \$50.00 for each new lot, plus a deposit of \$3,000.00.

(Unless the application is submitted after the fact and then the review fee is doubled.)

Condominium Plat review fee is \$300.00, plus \$50.00 for each new lot, plus a deposit of \$3,000.00.

(Unless the application is submitted after the fact and then the review fee is doubled.) Variance review fee of \$1,000.00.

(Unless the application is submitted after the fact and then the review fee is doubled.)

RESOLUTION adopted this 13th day of April, 2023.

VOTED:	For: 3	Opposed:	Absent:	
				Say Garan
				Gary Lazarz, Chairman
				Lan Jan
				Scott Schemenauer, Supervisor
				Carl on
				Stacy Steinke, Supervisor

SIGNED and DATED this 13th day of April, 2023.

Affidavit of Posting - I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Anson Town Board, Chippewa County, Wisconsin at a legal meeting on this 13th day of April, 2023, and was posted at the Anson Town Hall and also on the Town's website www.thetownofanson.com on the 13th day of April, 2023.

Jennifer Jensen, Clerk